
Defender HD Front Bumper, Polaris® RZR XP 1000 (14-18)
Instructions

hmfracing.com/equipment/polaris-rzr-xp-1000/defender-hd-front-bumper-polaris-rzr-xp-1000-14-
18/installation

Installation
1. Using the (5) supplied M8 hex bolts, (10) washers, and (5) nyloc nuts, install the front
bumper.

2. Carefully center the bumper, then tighten the mounting hardware.

3. Use the (4) supplied M6 button head bolts with (4) washers to install the skid plate.

4. Speed nuts are preinstalled on the skid plate mounting tabs.

1/3

https://www.hmfracing.com/equipment/polaris-rzr-xp-1000/defender-hd-front-bumper-polaris-rzr-xp-1000-14-18/installation


Discussion

Hardware

 (4) Bolt - Buttonhead - M6-1.0 X 20

 (5) Bolt - Hex - M8-1.25 X 20

 (5) Nut - Nylock - M8-1.25

 (4) Nut - Speed/Clip - M6-1.0

 (1) Skid Plate, Polaris  RZR XP 1K / Turbo (16) / S900/1K, HD Front

Bumper

 (4) Washer - Flat - #10

 (10) Washer - Flat - 3/8"

®

2/3



 (10) Washer - Flat - 3/8"

* Click thumbnails to enlarge

© Copyright 2020, HMF Engineering  •  5111 West 164th Street  •  Brookpark, Ohio 44142

terms privacy 

3/3

https://www.hmfracing.com/terms
https://www.hmfracing.com/privacy
http://robot-ninja.net/?referer=hmf

	Defender HD Front Bumper, Polaris® RZR XP 1000 (14-18) Instructions
	Installation
	Discussion
	Hardware


